TOWN OF LIBERTY GROVE ORDINANCE 4-13

APPOINTMENT OF ALTERNATE MEMBERS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

Whereas, 1997 Wis. Act 237 has amended the procedures for Board of Review commencing in the year 2000, and

Whereas, one of the changes to Sec. 70.47 of Wis. Statutes authorizes the removal of board of review members for individual cases under specific circumstances, and

Whereas, Sec. 70.47(6m) (c) authorizes the appointment of alternate members to serve on the board of review when standing members are removed from individual cases;

Now Therefore the Town Board of the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin does ordain as follows:

1. Adoption

Pursuant to Section 70.47(6m) (c) and Sec. 70.46(1) of Wis. Statutes the Town Board hereby provides for the appointment of alternates to serve on the Town Board of Review in the event a standing board member of the Board of Review is removed or unable to serve for any reason.

2. Appointments

The following electors of the Town of Liberty Grove are hereby named as alternates in the order indicated to serve as alternate board of review members:

Alternate 1: Janet Johnson Alternate 2: Peter Sauer Alternate 3: Joe Carpenter

3. Effective Date

The appointments made in this ordinance are for the year 2013 board of review proceedings and are effective upon posting as provided by law.

Adopted at a meeting of the Liberty Grove Town Board on the 3rd day of July, 2013.

I, Walter L. Kalms, Clerk/Administrator for the Town of Liberty Grove, hereby certify that the above ordinance was adopted at a legally noticed meeting of the Liberty Grove Town Board on July 3,2013.

Walter L. Kalms Clerk/Administrator